South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:10:21 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*3624 (Rat #0471, Act #0384 of 1996) General Bill, By Sharpe

A Bill to amend Title 48, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to environmental protection and conservation, by
adding Chapter 57 so as to enact the South Carolina Environmental Audit Privilege and Voluntary Disclosure Act of 1996 so as
to define environmental audits and audit reports and to create a privilege with regard to contents of these reports and to
provide exceptions.-amended title

02/16/95
02/16/95
03/30/95

04/05/95
04/12/95

04/19/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
04/26/95
05/09/95
05/09/95
05/09/95
05/10/95
05/11/95
01/16/96
01/16/96
03/14/96

04/02/96
04/10/96
04/16/96
04/23/96
04/24/96
04/24/96
05/08/96
05/14/96
05/14/96
05/15/96
05/15/96
05/23/96
05/30/96
06/04/96
06/04/96
06/04/96
06/14/96
06/14/96

House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-7

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-5

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 12, 1995 HJ-21

Objection by Rep. Cromer, Rogers, Cobb-Hunter, L. Whipper, Thomas, Lloyd, McElveen, Baxley,
J. Harris, White, Shissias & Byrd HJ-66

Objection withdrawn by Rep. J. Harris HJ-29

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Baxley HJ-112

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Byrd HJ-114

Objection by Rep. Sharpe, Cato, R. Smith, Meacham & Davenport HJ-114

Amended HJ-183

Read second time HJ-199

Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-16 HJ-199

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-86

2/3 vote failed for introduction after May 1 SJ-20

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6

Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and
Industry SJ-6

Special order SJ-30

Debate interrupted SJ-94

Debate interrupted SJ-36

Debate interrupted SJ-60

Read second time SJ-72

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-72

Debate interrupted until Tuesday, May 14 SJ-33

Amended SJ-110

Debate interrupted SJ-110

Amended SJ-67

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-67

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-53

Ratified R 471

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/04/96

See act for exception to or explanation of effective date

Copies available

Act No. 384

Page 1 of 1



