

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

### H\*3624 (Rat #0471, Act #0384 of 1996) General Bill, By Sharpe

A Bill to amend Title 48, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to environmental protection and conservation, by adding Chapter 57 so as to enact the South Carolina Environmental Audit Privilege and Voluntary Disclosure Act of 1996 so as to define environmental audits and audit reports and to create a privilege with regard to contents of these reports and to provide exceptions.-amended title

02/16/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-7
02/16/95	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-7
03/30/95	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
04/05/95	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 12, 1995 HJ-21
04/12/95	House	Objection by Rep. Cromer, Rogers, Cobb-Hunter, L. Whipper, Thomas, Lloyd, McElveen, Baxley, J. Harris, White, Shissias & Byrd HJ-66
04/19/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. J. Harris HJ-29
04/26/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Baxley HJ-112
04/26/95	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Byrd HJ-114
04/26/95	House	Objection by Rep. Sharpe, Cato, R. Smith, Meacham & Davenport HJ-114
05/09/95	House	Amended HJ-183
05/09/95	House	Read second time HJ-199
05/09/95	House	Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-16 HJ-199
05/10/95	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-86
05/11/95	Senate	2/3 vote failed for introduction after May 1 SJ-20
01/16/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
01/16/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6
03/14/96	Senate	Committee report: Majority favorable with amend., minority unfavorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-6
04/02/96	Senate	Special order SJ-30
04/10/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-94
04/16/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-36
04/23/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-60
04/24/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-72
04/24/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-72
05/08/96	Senate	Debate interrupted until Tuesday, May 14 SJ-33
05/14/96	Senate	Amended SJ-110
05/14/96	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-110
05/15/96	Senate	Amended SJ-67
05/15/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-67
05/23/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-53
05/30/96		Ratified R 471
06/04/96		Signed By Governor
06/04/96		Effective date 06/04/96
06/04/96		See act for exception to or explanation of effective date
06/14/96		Copies available
06/14/96		Act No. 384